
                 
 2507 HOWARD LANE, AUSTIN, TX 78728  
 WWW.LIGHTPARTS.COM 

ColorWash 250 AT Parts List

Item Description
13050328 AC Filter FP250/16
17040119 Adjustment of lamp-assembled

11010029 Arm of head
17010010 Ball bearing 6004 ZR
17010012 Ball bearing 625 2ZR-ZKL

13020009 Ballast AL250M 208-230-250V

14060017 Beam-shape glass - effect

12050048 Bearing shell
12050819 Bearing shell of pulley - 6004

17020010 Belt 420 RPP3/06
17020011 Belt 447 RPP3/06
11011242 Brace for holder of Fresnel
13050305 Cable grommet BSSP-22 PG9

13050667 Capacitor 35M/250V TC 844 PS TeCap

11011600 Central module
11011384 Clamping of display
11011629 Clamping of lamp exchanges
19010097 Cover of arm (plastic)
11011179 Cover of base A
99010768 Cover of base A (plastic)
99011276 Cover of base A - assembled

11011383 Cover of base B
99011278 Cover of base B - assembled

19010126 Cover of base B - display (plastic)

19010127 Cover of base C - connectors (plastic)

11011166 Cover of carabine
19010138 Cover of Fresnel (plastic)
19010139 Cover of head (plastic)
12050128 Cover of lamp exchanges S
19020020 Cover of nut
17030028 Cube self-adhesive F0505 HC-101

14070072 Dichro 26 DL542 convers

http://www.lightparts.com/


                 
 2507 HOWARD LANE, AUSTIN, TX 78728  
 WWW.LIGHTPARTS.COM 

14070007 Dichro 26 LW 640 deep red
14070008 Dichro 26 SW 490 deep blue
14070071 Dichro 26 TC32LT convers
14070066 Dichro 26 UV SW460 kongo blue
14070063 Dichro 26 WB5055 green
14070261 Dichro shaped dark cyan SW 530
14070260 Dichro shaped magenta SL4763
14070262 Dichro shaped yellow LW520

14070058 Dichrofilter - heat protection 35x175mm(one pair)

16030036 Fan KD1206 PTBX 60x60x25 12V
16030017 Fan KD1208 PTB1-6 OC 80x80x25

16030013 Fan KDE1206 60x60 12V
17040134 Fixation of steppermotor III with nuts M5
17050036 Front panel with nuts M4
14060039 Frost-glass 32x74

14060011 Frost-glass 48mm

13050103 Fuse socket - FGP1

14060060 Glass Zoom A
14060067 Glass Zoom B
11011220 Grill of fan - 78
17030130 Grip ROHDE - RG
17040196 Grounding of Fresnel
11010343 Holder axes X 2
12050044 Holder ball bearing 625/E
12050833 Holder ball bearing X 2
17040132 Holder of capacitor
12030022 Holder of dichrofilter
17040138 Holder of display
17050019 Holder of fan
17040133 Holder of filter
17050017 Holder of head
11011626 Holder of igniter
17050023 Holder of lens D158 Fresnel
17040207 Holder of motor SB B

http://www.lightparts.com/


                 
 2507 HOWARD LANE, AUSTIN, TX 78728  
 WWW.LIGHTPARTS.COM 

11011397 Holder of photogate
11011633 Holder of plastic
17040139 Holder of steppermotor X
11011450 Holder of wires
11011625 Holder of Zoom steppermotor
11011416 Holder PCB-MHO

11010032 Holder steppermotor Y
13040985 IC EEPROM 24C64 CW 250 AT V 1.0/IC4 B
13040983 IC PIC 18F242 CW 250 AT V 1.0/IC1 L
13040981 IC PIC 18F242 CW 250 AT V 1.0/IC2 B
13040982 IC PIC 18F242 CW 250 AT V 1.0/IC3 B
13040980 IC PIC 18F242 CW 250 AT V 1.1/IC1 B
13040984 IC PIC 18F242 CW 250 AT V 1.1/IC1 R
13050294 Igniter NI200S BAG
99011191 Lamelle colouring Dark Cyan with flange
99011190 Lamelle colouring Magenta with flange

99011192 Lamelle colouring Yellow with flange
99011180 Lamelle Dimmer assembled
17040199 Lamelle Dimmer with flange
11011598 Lamelle of dichrofilter
17040198 Lamelle strobe with flange
11011608 Lamelle Zoom A
99011117 Lamelle Zoom A - assembled

11011609 Lamelle Zoom B
99011118 Lamelle Zoom B - assembled

13050037 Lamp socket GY 95 LZN
14030009 Lens D158 Fresnel
18060021 Lock ring 20x12
18060020 Lock ring 4
18060022 Lock ring 40x175
17030015 Magnet D4/24mm
11011599 Module of Fresnel
99011163 Module of lens D158 Fresnel
11011630 Module of reflector

http://www.lightparts.com/


                 
 2507 HOWARD LANE, AUSTIN, TX 78728  
 WWW.LIGHTPARTS.COM 

99010420 Mounting bracket Omega CL assembled
11010044 Movement-stop X

18060016 Nut 6 DZUS
12050019 Nut axes X M 20x15
18060047 Nut CAMLOC 991R2-1AF

13050304 Nut for BL22 PG9
18040005 Nut M3 black
18040001 Nut M4 black
18040012 Nut M5 black
18040006 Nut M6 black
18040030 Nut M8 - low

18040014 Nut M8 silver
18040020 Nut selflock M4 silver
18540020 Nut selflock M4 silver
18040021 Nut selflock M6 silver
18540021 Nut selflock M6 silver
13030049 PCB CNG-4 version F

13030171 PCB Connectors EZ1071
13030133 PCB Display EZND11B KEY
13030177 PCB EZ1042 (without PIC)
13030005 PCB MAG-10 version A

13030128 PCB MAG-16 version A

13030017 PCB MAG-4 version A

13030019 PCB MAG-6 version A

13030189 PCB Main EZ 1202 (without PIC)
13030024 PCB MHO version A
13030236 PCB SV 06
12050046 Pivot E/C
12050270 Pivot L 305
12050294 Pivot of wheel color
12050832 Pivot X axe 2
12050021 Pivot Y
12050022 Plexiglass f. display 2
17050037 Rear panel

http://www.lightparts.com/


                 
 2507 HOWARD LANE, AUSTIN, TX 78728  
 WWW.LIGHTPARTS.COM 

14010012 Reflector D85 L56 drilled 4x24
12050057 Ring of ball-bearing X axe

18060035 Rivet blasting 3x8 Al/St
18060040 Rivet blasting countersunk D32xL95
19040030 Rubber base ROBE
17030029 Rubber bushing 20x3
17030004 Rubber d5 L5
17030142 Rubber d7 L22
17030006 Rubber d8 L8
19040046 Rubber H-profile (vulcanize)

19040052 Rubber H-profile of head - black

18010125 Screew cylindrical head M2x3
18060014 Screw 6 DZUS
18060014-01 Screw 6 DZUS
18010159 Screw countersink inside hexagon M4x10
18010006 Screw crosswise cup countersink M2x4
18010114 Screw crosswise cup countersink M2x6
18010033 Screw crosswise cup countersink M3x6
18010118 Screw crosswise cup countersink M4x10
18010063 Screw crosswise cup countersink M4x12
18010035 Screw crosswise cup countersink M4x8
18010003 Screw crosswise cup headed M2x3
18010001 Screw crosswise cup headed M2x4
18010054 Screw crosswise cup headed M3x10
18010012 Screw crosswise cup headed M3x12
18010034 Screw crosswise cup headed M3x14
18010031 Screw crosswise cup headed M3x16
18010016 Screw crosswise cup headed M3x6
18010008 Screw crosswise cup headed M3x8
18010037 Screw crosswise cup headed M4x10
18010060 Screw crosswise cup headed M4x12
18010207 Screw crosswise cup headed M4x6
18010015 Screw crosswise cup headed M4x8
18010002 Screw crosswise cup headed M5x35

http://www.lightparts.com/


                 
 2507 HOWARD LANE, AUSTIN, TX 78728  
 WWW.LIGHTPARTS.COM 

18010007 Screw f. adjusting hexagon socket M4x5
18020037 Screw self-tapping 29x13

18020009 Screw self-tapping 29x65

18020002 Screw self-tapping 29x95

18020021 Screw self-tapping 35x13

18020020 Screw self-tapping 39x16

18020004 Screw self-tapping 39x95

18020008 Screw self-tapping 48x13

18020016 Screw self-tapping countersink 29x65

18020006 Screw self-tapping countersink 29x95

18020010 Screw self-tapping countersink 48x13

18020007 Screw self-tapping PHILIPS 35x13

18020001 Screw self-tapping PHILIPS 35x95

18010004 Screw socket head cap M4x10
18010005 Screw socket head cap M4x12
18010051 Screw socket head cap M4x14
18010030 Screw socket head cap M4x30
18010149 Screw socket head cap M4x55
18010097 Screw socket head cap M4x75
18010073 Screw socket head cap M4x8
18010023 Screw socket head cap M5x10
18010020 Screw socket head cap M5x12
18010066 Screw socket head cap M5x20
18010133 Screw socket head cap M5x65
18010011 Screw socket head cap M6x10
18010018 Screw socket head cap M6x14
18010022 Screw socket head cap M6x16
18010077 Screw socket head cap M6x30
18010130 Screw socket head cap M6x8

21030101 Self-adhesive logo AT series
17030197 Self-adhesive rubber band 121
17030196 Self-adhesive rubber band 323
11030248 Shielding stopping of lamp
17030171 Silentblock 47x47

http://www.lightparts.com/


                 
 2507 HOWARD LANE, AUSTIN, TX 78728  
 WWW.LIGHTPARTS.COM 

19040042 Silentblock for steppermotor
99011115 Slot&Lock gobo-DL542 convers

99011859 Slot&Lock gobo-LW520 yellow

99011856 Slot&Lock gobo-LW610 red

99011111 Slot&Lock gobo-LW640 deep red

99011860 Slot&Lock gobo-SL4758 pink

99011858 Slot&Lock gobo-SL4763 magenta

99011116 Slot&Lock gobo-SW460 UV

99011112 Slot&Lock gobo-SW490 deep blue

99011861 Slot&Lock gobo-SW510 blue

99011857 Slot&Lock gobo-SW570 cyan

99011114 Slot&Lock gobo-TC32LT convers

99011855 Slot&Lock gobo-WB4853 darkgreen

99011113 Slot&Lock gobo-WB5055 green

17030018 Spacer CS10 plastic
12020034 Spacer D10xd53xL7
12020826 Spacer D10xd6xL38
12020051 Spacer D6xd38xL27
12020003 Spacer D6xd38xL5
12010043 Spacer D6xL18 M3
12010021 Spacer D6xL30 2xM3
12020056 Spacer D8xd4xL3
12020086 Spacer D8xd4xL7
12010051 Spacer D8xL34 2xM4
12010017 Spacer D8xL47 2xM4
12050703 Spacer of magnet 1
12050078 Spacer of steppermotor-wheel

13050428 Spade terminal NUC 68-M4
17030051 Spring compressive 125xD85xL25
11010490 Spring ring D46 d32 Th.032
17030168 Spring tension d1xD10xL25
16010008 Steppermotor 17PM-KO11-04V (1Axis short 14)

16010013 Steppermotor 17PM-KO11-04V (1Axis)

16010014 Steppermotor 23HS0001 (1Axis)

http://www.lightparts.com/


                 
 2507 HOWARD LANE, AUSTIN, TX 78728  
 WWW.LIGHTPARTS.COM 

11010251 Stiffener arm of head
11010344 Stiffener of holder axes X 2
11010344-02 Stiffener of holder axes X 2
11011207 Stiffener of supporting part
17050027 Stiffener with nuts M4
17040034 Support of CMY filters with flange
11011421 Supporting frame of head
13050047 Switch main H 8650 10A/250V
17030043 Teflon foil 03x45x52 mm
17030044 Teflon foil 03x52x76 mm
13050075 Terminal board/12
13050112 Terminal end 7600-02/03

13050113 Terminal end 7600-02/04

13050117 Terminal end 7600-02/05

13050111 Terminal end 7600-03/06

13050171 Terminal end 7610-03/04

13050170 Terminal end 7610-03/05

13050225 Thermostat 100 Â°C
19020004 Toothwheel D1156 Plastic
12040031 Toothwheel D32 z=38 rubber
12040023 Toothwheel D83

12040063 Toothwheel plastic D32 z=38 m08 A
12040018 Toothwheel RPP3 D25 d63
12040051 Toothwheel RPP3 D25 d63
12040622 Toothwheel-ring D31 z=38 m08

13010091 Transformer 0303834
13010098 Transformer 0306296
13050521 Tube - PVC 10x05 Black

18060015 Washer 6 DZUS
18060015-01 Washer 6 DZUS
18050022 Washer M2
18050001 Washer M3 black
18050009 Washer M3 selflock - black

18050011 Washer M3 star - black

http://www.lightparts.com/


                 
 2507 HOWARD LANE, AUSTIN, TX 78728  
 WWW.LIGHTPARTS.COM 

18050002 Washer M4 black
18050003 Washer M4 selflock - black

18050010 Washer M4 star - black

18050007 Washer M5 black
18050006 Washer M5 selflock - black

18050014 Washer M5 star - black

18050004 Washer M6 black
18050005 Washer M6 selflock - black

18050013 Washer M6 star - black

18050012 Washer M8 star - black

11010174 Washer of PCB-MAG

11010187 Weight assembly - arm

99011110 Wheel Color 6+1 assembled
17040201 Wheel Color 6+1 without Dichro-filters

99011269 Wheel Effect - assembled

11020126 Wheel Effect without Effects
13171106 Wires set f. ColorWash 250 AT 120V Power
13170193 Wires set f. ColorWash 250 AT 230V Power
13170191 Wires set f. CW 250 AT without Power-wires

http://www.lightparts.com/

